505162953 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS LOEW	11/04/2010
BRIAN EDWARD VASH	11/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVARTIS AG
Street Address:	LICHTSTRASSE 35
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178717967

Email: katie.drury@novartis.com
Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN DRURY
Address Line 1: 700 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT053902-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN DRURY
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Drury/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT053902-US-PCT_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=PAT053902-US-PCT_executed_assignment#page2.tif source=PAT053902-US-PCT_executed_assignment#page3.tif source=PAT053902-US-PCT_executed_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505162953 REEL: 047334 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt and	adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,	, we
Andreas LOEW	citizen of Germany	Novartis Institutes for BioMedical	
		Research, Inc.	
		250 Massachusetts Avenue	
		Cambridge, MA 02139	
		USA	
Brian Edward VASH	citizen of United States of America	Novartis Institutes for BioMedical Research, Inc.	
		250 Massachusetts Avenue	

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Novartis AG, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest for all countries of the world in and to (1) all of my inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) titled

US

Cambridge, MA 02139

Universal Fibronectin Type III Bottom-Side Binding Domain Libraries

and filed in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office of	on, 20_	_ and accorded Application
Number	* and/or filed in the RO/	on	, 20 and accorded
	ion Number PCT/		
in (1), (3) all national stages	of any international patent appli	cation identified in (1), (4) all other patent
applications in all countries a	and regions claiming the priority	of the provisional or	non-provisional patent
application filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark	Office on October 30	, 2009, and accorded
Application Number 61/256-	409, (5) for all patent application	ns, all rights of priority	y based upon the United
States patent application ide	ntified in (4) in all countries and	regions under the Pa	aris Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Prope	erty, the Inter-American Conven	tion relating to Invent	ions, Patents, Designs, and
Industrial Models and all oth	er international agreements to w	hich the United State	as now is or hereafter
	the United States patent applica		
	19(e) (including the right to file p		
	ASSIGNEE or their designees of		
	aw in all countries and regions),		
	nternational patent application of	. 7	the state of the s
	ternational application identified		• •
	r continuations and divisions su		
	ons of divisions), ((2)-(4) and (6)		
	that are granted on any of said		
	ation certificates based upon, or		
	ions and importation certificates		
	onfirmations and importation ce		
· ·	tary protection certificates based ns, reexamination certificates at	,	., .
	by said ASSIGNEE and their s		
	which said patents, registration		· ·
	upplementary protection certification		
	as the same would have been I		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
and transfer had not been m		and ongo, ou by	are in a contract to execute the second

*We hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and their representatives to insert in this Assignment the filling date(s) and Application Number(s) of said patent application(s) when notified thereof.

Page 2

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, (i) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates, supplementary protection certificates and applications within the scope of (8) and (9) in ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, (ii) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute all additional patent applications within the scope of (3), (4) and (6) and all applications within the scope of (8) or (9) and (iii) make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

This Assignment is effective as from the earliest priority date as stated above.

Executed this day of _	<u>Nov, 2010</u>
	L.S.
Andreas Loew	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of <u>Alaskalus (f</u>)
County of Middlescy) s.s.:)
On this	to me known and known by me to be the same person described g Assignment and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same of his (her) orth.
(Seal)	LaWA -
	Notary Public Session Age Session Public Semenwealth of Session Expires Alty Commission Expires Along 19, 2011

Executed this 4 day of NOVEMBER, 2010
Brian Edward Vash
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of 1/4/8/4/4/4/4/5)
) s.s.: County of <u>Mudalasy</u>)
On this Area day of Area 2010, personally appeared before me to me known and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Commonwealth of Messuchusati My Commission Expires Mey 19, 2011

Page 4

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

With reference to the Assignment to NOVARTIS AG of an invention entitled "Universal Fibronectin Type III Bottom-Side Binding Domain Libraries" signed by Andreas Loew, Brian Edward Vash; this will certify that NOVARTIS AG accepts such Assignment.

Зу∶	24Wii	NOVARTIS AG	
Vame :	Reto Halbeisen		Sabine Zeller
Function :	Authorized signatory		Authorized signatory
Date:	00.41. 2010	***************************************	

RECORDED: 10/29/2018